6114	
11046	
051068	
\$760.00	
ΙO	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) RECORDATION FOR						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: Ovonyx, Inc.					
Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address; 2956 Waterview Drive					
Execution Date(s)November 30, 2008						
Assignment Merger	City: Rochester Hills					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip48309					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
EXHIBIT A "See attached"	EXHIBIT A 'See attached'					
Additional numbers at	ached? XYes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19					
Name David W. Schumaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$z60					
Internal Address: Energy Conversion Devices, Inc.						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address;2956 Waterview Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Rochester Hills	8. Payment Information					
State: Michigan Zipassos						
Phone Number 248-293-0440	Deposit Account Number <u>05-1058</u>					
Fax Number: <u>248-293-0440</u>	Authorized User Name Melinda Cihone					
Email Address:						
9. Signature:	1/7/09 Date					
Signature	T. I. I					
David W. Schumaker Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/07/2009 12:24 2488442273 ENERGY CONVERSION DV PAGE 03/03

Exhibit A - ECD-OVONYX (Cognitive Computer)

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Docket No.
11/046114	01/28/05			2103
12/284425	09/22/08			2103D1
10/144319	05/10/02	6671710	12/30/03	OCC-1
10/155527	05/24/02	6714954	03/30/04	OCC-2
10/726785	12/03/03			OCC-2.1
10/726985	12/03/03	6963893	11/08/05	OCC-2.2
10/189749	07/03/02	6999953	02/14/06	OCC-3
10/384994	03/10/03	6967344	11/22/05	OCC-4
10/426321	04/30/03	6969867	11/29/05	OCC-5
10/657285	09/08/03	7227170	06/05/07	OCC-6
11/138863	05/26/05			OCC-6.1
11/339869	01/26/06	7227221	06/05/07	QCC-6.2
10/761022	01/20/04	7186998	03/06/07	OCC-7
11/451740	06/13/06			OCC-7.1
10/775431	02/10/04	7085155	08/01/06	OCC-8
11/064637	02/24/05	7186999	03/06/07	OCC-9
11/438709	05/22/06			OCC-10
11/446798	06/05/06			OCC-10.1
11/474546	06/26/06			OCC-10.2

PATENT REEL: 022083 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor, ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2956 Waterview, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is the owner of the United States patents and applications attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Assignor, ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES, INC., desires to assign title to said patents and applications to Assignee, OVONYX, INC., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 2956 Waterview Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309; and OVONYX, INC., desires to acquire ownership of said patents and applications;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby, sell, transfer, convey, set over and assign to Assignee title to the (i) U.S. patents and applications set forth as Exhibit A hereto and (ii) those foreign counterparts set forth in Exhibit B hereto. Assignor agrees, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to us, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing, to the full extent possible, patent and utility model protection for said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Executed at Rochester Hills, Michigan on November 20, 2008.

ENERGY CONVERSION-DEVICES, INC.

By:

Jay Knoli

Senior Vice President – General Counsel

And Chief Administrative Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on November 20, 2008.

Melinda J. Cihone, Notary Public

Macomb County, Michigan

Acting in Oakland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires: June 28, 2014

PATENT REEL: 022083 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 01/07/2009